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US Major Airlines Active Fleet - Orders - Options
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US Major Airlines Combined Fleet Present and Future
Today - Orders - Options
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BIG 4 AIRLINES DOMINATE THE US MAJORS AC FLEET-ORDERS & OPTIONS PLUS ESTIMATED FUTURE PILOT HIRING

|} [ [ JesUMATED| PIOTS |ESTIMATED] Current | Growth |% Growth
|_ARUNE | FLEET |ORDERS|OPTIONS| TOTAL | FEeT | PERAC | Puots | Pilots | Pilots | Pilots [Retirements | NEW Pilots
AA | o77| 318 o 1,205
| 1878 6454
ua | o] es0f o 1674
Total |  3749| 1879 280] s908]  4829| 159| 77052] 60425| 16627(  29%
ALLMAIORS|  5610| 2370 439] 8ar9]  z015]  157| 110128] 87,778 22350  25%] 15773 38,123
Biga% | 67%| 79%| e 70w  eo%|  159] 0% 9%  74%|  29%

Assumptions: 50% of orders and options for repl: Current pilot per ACratio Only age 65 retirements estimated Most orders & options delivered in 5 years or less
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Active Fleet vs Orders & Options

US Major Airlines - YE 2024
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US Major Airlines - YE 2024
% Orders & Options
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US Major Airlines - YE 2024

Total Orders & Options by Type
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US Major Airlines - YE 2024
Orders & Options by Maker

@ Airbus O Boeing
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US Major Airlines - YE 2024

Orders & Options Split by Type
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US Major Airlines - YE 2024
Orders & Options - PAX vs Cargo
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US Major Average Fleet Age - 2025

Cargo Average: 19

Passenger Average: 14.9
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US MAJOR AIRLINES ORDERS & OPTIONS - YEAR-END 2024

AIRCRAFT Orders

Alaska

Options|

Allegiant

Orders Options| Orders Options

American

Atlas

Delta

Orders Options| Orders Options

FedEx
Orders Options

Frontier
Orders Options|

JetBlue
Orders Options

Southwest

Spirit

Orders Options| Orders Options

United UPs
Orders Options| Orders Options

TOTAL

AIRCRAFT

ORDERS  OPTIONS

A220-300

A321NEO

151

A321XLR

A330-900

A350-900

A350-1000

B737 MAX-7

B737 MAX -8

B737 MAX-9

B737 MAX-10

B767-300F

B777-200F

B787 Family

Privately held
no data

72

h

58 1 20

86

70

187

46

10

10

Under
bankruptcy
protection,

no data

150

101

641

50

50

12

45

20

16

16

138

453

167

32

18

183

A220-300
A321NEO
A321XLR
A330-900
A350-900
A350-1000
B737 MAX -8
B737 MAX -8
B737 MAX-9
B737 MAX-10
B767-300F
B777-200F
B787-9

130

20

420

70

50

0

2

54

20

212

TOTAL

Narrowbody 74

Widebody 10
% Widebody 12%

292

26
8%

17 8
100% 100%

ORDERS
OPTIONS

2,270
428

2,369

329
14%

PAX/CARGO Share
2,648
Cargo aircraft 50

Pax aircraft

TOTAL 2,698

Manufacturer share
Airbus 937
Boeing 1,761

35%
65%

TOTAL 2,698

Active Fleet
Orders & Options
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QUESTIONS?
Visit:
KitDarby.com
Call:

877-334-2939

Email:
KitDarby@gmail.com
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